
Credit Hour Production2017
FALL SEMESTER

+12.18%25,618
28,739

97,162
105,049

12,224
13,047

322
320

10,853
10,634

625
866

19,737
21,728

3,239
3,127

19,862
20,578

164
211

729
1,519

6,674
6,868

+8.12%

–0.62%

+6.73%

–2.02%

+38.56%

+10.09%

–3.46%

+3.60%

+28.66%

+108.30%

+2.91%

CHANGE FROM 2016

199,796
215,727 +7.97%

2,587
3,041 +17.55%

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 2016 2017

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

HONORS COLLEGE*

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST’S OFFICE/
ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED

PUBLIC HEALTH

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE

TOTAL ENROLLED

NOTE: M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



Fall 2016 Fall 2017
Actual 

Change % Change

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 75,891 82,203 6,312 8.32%
Upper Division Undergraduate 16,747 16,959 212 1.27%
Graduate 1 2,562 3,733 1,171 45.71%
Graduate 2 1,962 2,154 192 9.79%
Total 97,162 105,049 7,887 8.12%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 9,076 10,487 1,411 15.55%
Upper Division Undergraduate 12,684 13,545 861 6.79%
Graduate 1 3,858 4,707 849 22.01%
Graduate 2 0 0 0 0.00%
Total 25,618 28,739 3,121 12.18%

DENTISTRY (Dental Assisting)
Lower Division Undergraduate 322 320 -2 -0.62%
Total 322 320 -2 -0.62%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,660 2,880 220 8.27%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,845 4,886 41 0.85%
Graduate 1 4,265 4,993 728 17.07%
Graduate 2 454 288 -166 -36.56%
Total 12,224 13,047 823 6.73%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 3,171 3,059 -112 -3.53%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,583 4,276 -307 -6.70%
Graduate 1 2,461 2,691 230 9.35%
Graduate 2 638 608 -30 -4.70%
Total 10,853 10,634 -219 -2.02%

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Graduate 2 625 866 241 38.56%
Total 625 866 241 38.56%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,221  1,280 59 4.83%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,726 5,288 562 11.89%
Graduate 1 11,044 12,460 1,416 12.82%
Graduate 2 2,746 2,700 -46 -1.68%
Total 19,737 21,728 1,991 10.09%

HONORS COLLEGE*
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,219 2,639 420 18.93%
Upper Division Undergraduate 368 402 34 9.24%
Total 2,587 3,041 454 17.55%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 69 0 -69 -100.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 390 481 91 23.33%
Graduate 1 53  77  24  45.28%
Graduate 2 2,727 2,569 -158 -5.79%
Total 3,239 3,127 -112 -3.46%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Fall 2016 to Fall 2017 Comparison



Fall 2016 Fall 2017
Actual 

Change % Change

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Fall 2016 to Fall 2017 Comparison

NURSING
Lower Division Undergraduate 514 416 -98 -19.07%
Upper Division Undergraduate 6,141 6,481 340 5.54%
Graduate 1 11,753 11,653 -100 -0.85%
Graduate 2 1,454 2,028 574 39.48%
Total 19,862 20,578 716 3.60%

OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)
Graduate 1 11 20 9 81.82%
Graduate 2 153 191 38 24.84%
Total 164 211 47 28.66%

PUBLIC HEALTH
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,502 1,730 228 15.18%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,090 1,035 -55 -5.05%
Graduate 1 3,605 3,596 -9 -0.25%
Graduate 2 477 507 30 6.29%
Total 6,674 6,868 194 2.91%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED
Lower Division Undergraduate 576 1,285 709 123.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 153 234 81 52.94%
Total 729 1,519 790 108.30%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 97,221 106,299 9,078 9.34%
Upper Division Undergraduate 51,727 53,587 1,860 3.60%
Graduate 1 39,612 43,930 4,318 10.90%
Graduate 2 11,236 11,911 675 6.01%

GRAND TOTAL 199,796 215,727 15,931 7.97%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.

* Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other 
schools/college.


