

2017

FALL SEMESTER Credit Hour Production

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 0 2016 2017

		CHANGE FROM 2016
ARTS & SCIENCES	97,162 105,049 105,049 105,049 105,049 105,049 105,049	+8.12%
BUSINESS	25,618 28,739	+12.18%
DENTISTRY	322 320	-0.62%
EDUCATION	12,224 13,047	+6.73%
ENGINEERING	10,853 10,634	-2.02%
GRADUATE	625 866	+38.56%
HEALTH PROFESSIONS	19,737 21,728	+10.09%
HONORS COLLEGE*	2,587 3,041	+17.55%
JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES	3,239 3,127	-3.46%
NURSING	19,862 20,578	+3.60%
OPTOMETRY	164 211	+28.66%
PROVOST'S OFFICE/ ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED	729 1,519	+108.30%
PUBLIC HEALTH	6,674 6,868	+2.91%

TOTAL ENROLLED

199,796 +7.97%





UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL Fall 2016 to Fall 2017 Comparison

	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Actual Change	% Change
ARTS AND SCIENCES				
Lower Division Undergraduate	75,891	82,203	6,312	8.32%
Upper Division Undergraduate	16,747	16,959	212	1.27%
Graduate 1	2,562	3.733	1,171	45.71%
Graduate 2	1,962	2,154	192	9.79%
Total	97,162	105,049	7,887	8.12%
BUOINEGO				
BUSINESS	0.070	40.407	4 444	45 550/
Lower Division Undergraduate	9,076	10,487	1,411	15.55%
Upper Division Undergraduate Graduate 1	12,684 3,858	13,545 4,707	861 849	6.79% 22.01%
Graduate 1 Graduate 2	3,000 0	4,707	049	0.00%
Total	25,618	28,739	3,121	12.18%
Total	25,010	20,739	3,121	12.1070
DENTISTRY (Dental Assisting)				
Lower Division Undergraduate	322	320	-2	-0.62%
Total	322	320	-2	-0.62%
		5_5	_	3.32.13
EDUCATION				
Lower Division Undergraduate	2,660	2,880	220	8.27%
Upper Division Undergraduate	4,845	4,886	41	0.85%
Graduate 1	4,265	4,993	728	17.07%
Graduate 2	454	288	-166	-36.56%
Total	12,224	13,047	823	6.73%
ENGINEERING	0.474	0.050	440	0.500/
Lower Division Undergraduate	3,171	3,059	-112	-3.53%
Upper Division Undergraduate	4,583	4,276	-307	-6.70%
Graduate 1	2,461 638	2,691	230	9.35%
Graduate 2 Total	10,853	10,634	-30 -219	-4.70% -2.02%
Total	10,000	10,054	-219	-2.02 /0
GRADUATE SCHOOL				
Graduate 2	625	866	241	38.56%
Total	625	866	241	38.56%
HEALTH PROFESSIONS				
Lower Division Undergraduate	1,221	1,280	59	4.83%
Upper Division Undergraduate	4,726	5,288	562	11.89%
Graduate 1	11,044	12,460	1,416	12.82%
Graduate 2	2,746	2,700	-46	-1.68%
Total	19,737	21,728	1,991	10.09%
HONORS COLLEGE				
HONORS COLLEGE*	2.240	0.620	420	18.93%
Lower Division Undergraduate Upper Division Undergraduate	2,219 368	2,639 402	420 34	9.24%
Total	2,587	3,041	454	17.55%
iotai	2,307	3,041	404	17.5576
JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES				
Lower Division Undergraduate	69	0	-69	-100.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate	390	481	91	23.33%
Graduate 1	53	77	24	45.28%
Graduate 2	2,727	2,569	-158	-5.79%
Total	3,239	3,127	-112	-3.46%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL Fall 2016 to Fall 2017 Comparison

	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Actual Change	% Change
NURSING	1 411 2010	1 411 2017	Onlange	70 Change
Lower Division Undergraduate	514	416	-98	-19.07%
Upper Division Undergraduate	6,141	6,481	340	5.54%
Graduate 1	11,753	11,653	-100	-0.85%
Graduate 2	1,454	2,028	574	39.48%
Total	19,862	20,578	716	3.60%
OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)				
Graduate 1	11	20	9	81.82%
Graduate 2	153	191	38	24.84%
Total	164	211	47	28.66%
	-			
PUBLIC HEALTH				
Lower Division Undergraduate	1,502	1,730	228	15.18%
Upper Division Undergraduate	1,090	1,035	-55	-5.05%
Graduate 1	3,605	3,596	-9	-0.25%
Graduate 2	477	507	30	6.29%
Total	6,674	6,868	194	2.91%
PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOI	DEBATIVE EF	,		
Lower Division Undergraduate	576	1.285	709	123.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate	153	234	81	52.94%
Total	729	1,519	790	108.30%
		•		
TOTAL UAB				
Lower Division Undergraduate	97,221	106,299	9,078	9.34%
Upper Division Undergraduate	51,727	53,587	1,860	3.60%
Graduate 1	39,612	43,930	4,318	10.90%
Graduate 2	11,236	11,911	675	6.01%
GRAND TOTAL	199,796	215,727	15,931	7.97%

 $Note: D.M.D., \, M.D., \, and \, O.D. \, programs \, in \, Dentistry, \, Medicine, \, and \, Optometry \, do \, not \, generate \, credit \, hours.$

^{*} Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.